
What To Do When Resource Central Can't Accept Your Donation
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A-1 Organics a1organics.com 303.384.9232 Golden x x
Action Recycling Center actionrecyclingcenter.com 303.424.1600 Wheat ridge x x
All Recycling, Inc (2 Locations) x allrecyclinginc.com 303.922.7722 Englewood x x x x
Allied Recycling Aggregates alliedrecycle.com 303.289.3366 Commerce City x
Ares Thrift Store boulderthriftstore.com 303.444-8088 Boulder x x
Atlas Metal & Iron Corp atlasmetal.com 303.623.0143 Denver x
Best Buy x bestbuy.com by location Many x x x x
Bizzy B's Recycling x bizzybrecycling.com 720.491.3278 Longmont x x
Boulder County Recycling Center bouldercountyrecycles.net 720.564.2220 Boulder x x x
Bud's Warehouse x budswarehouse.org 303.296.3990 Aurora X X x x x x
C & M Iron and Metal Company candmironandmetal.com 303.781.6779 Denver x
Center for Hard to Recycle Materials (CHARM) ecocycle.org/charm 303.444.6634 Boulder x x x x x x x x x x
Colorado Demolition & Deconstruction x coloradodemolition.com 303.588.8624 Front Range x x x x x x x x x x
Craigslist x craigslist.org N/A Many x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x
Deacon's Closet fpcboulder.org/deacons 303.402.6402 Boulder x
Freecycle x freecycle.org N/A Many x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x
Gone For Good Store x goneforgoodstore.com 720.594.2292 Denver x x x x x x x x x x x x x x
Goodwill goodwill.org by location Many x x x x x
Green Girl Recycling x greengirlrecycling.com 303.442.7535 Longmont x x x x x x x x
Habitat For Humanity stvrainhfh.org 303.776.3334 Longmont x x x x
Household Hazardous Waste www.bouldercounty.org/environment 720.564.2251 Boulder x
Hillen Corp x hillencorp.com 303.287.2664 Commerce City x x
Iron & Metals, Inc. ironandmetals.com 303.292.5555 Denver x
Jensen Sales Co. jensensalescompany.com 303.791.4250 Littleton x
Keep Magnolia Clean x keepmagnoliaclean.wordpress.com none Nederland x x x x x

Not all items are suitable for donation to Resource Central. Here is a list of items that we cannot accept, along with a list of organizations in our community that can help you dispose of your materials responsibly. In addition 
to this list, Resource Central staff may determine that your item is not reusable or resalable. If you are unsure whether or not Resource Central can accept your donation, please refer to the form found on our website. 
ResourceCentral.org/resource/material-donations



Momentum Recycling x colorado.momentumrecycling.com 720.580.0545 Broomfield x x
Oxford Recycling oxfordrecycling.com 303.762.1160 Englewood x x x x x x
Queen City Architectural Salvage x localarchitecturalsalvage.com 888.846.0445 Denver x x
Recycling Connections recyclingconnections.net 303.333.6363 Henderson x
RePurposed Materials repurposedmaterialsinc.com 303-321-1471 Henderson x x
Resource Central x resourcecentral.org 303.419.5418 Boulder x x x x x x x
Restore habitat.org/restores 229-924-6935 Longmont x x x x x x x x
Re:Volve Recycling facebook.com/ReVolveRecycling 720.212.9375 Denver x
Rocky Mountain Recycling mountainrecyling.com 303.288.6868 Commerce City x
Sister Carmen Thrift Store sistercarmen.org 303.665.4342 Lafayette x x x x
Unwanted Appliances x unwanted.com 800.716.0814 Denver x x
Warren Used Appliance warrenappliance.net 303.772.5039 Longmont x x
Western Aluminum Recycling westernaluminumrecycling.com 303.447.0252 Boulder x
Western Disposal x westerndisposal.com 303.444.5794 Boulder x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x
Salvation Army salvationarmyusa.org 303.939.8502 Many x x x x x x
TRU Hospice Thrift Store x trucare.org/boulder-thrift-store 303.442.0961 Boulder x x x
A Bedder World x abedderworld.com 720.263.6094 Boulder/ & more x

Disposal Services
Mile High Rolloff x milehighrolloff.com 303.460.1001 Denver Roll off Dumpster Service x
One Way Inc. x onewaytrash.com 303.823.0556 Longmont Roll off Dumpster Service/ Consumer Curb pickup services x
1-800-Got Junk? x 1800gotjunk.com 800.468.5865 many Will Pick up most garbage besides heavy concrete or masonry x
Boulder Hauling Company x boulderhauling.com 303.447.8930 Boulder Roll offs and other hauling services x
Western Disposal x westerndisposal.com 303.444.2037 Boulder Consumer curb pickup services/ hauling/ dumpsters x
Waste Management x wm.com/us many many Consumer & Comercial curb pickup x
Bensen Rolloff Services x bensonrolloff.com 303.872.6393 Denver Construction roll off services and Demo x

ResourceCentral.org
303.419.5418
6400 Arapahoe Rd.
Boulder, CO 80303


